Freedom of information always foiled in electronic form for vendors used for Islip Town.
Always given, either by email or disc.
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TOWN OF ISLIP PURCHASE ORDER REPORT 12/31/05
VENDOR PO NO DATE PO AMT
f H2ZM LABS INC. 21782-02 01/01/05 7,394.50
! ASPLUNDH CONSTRUCTION COR 22149-01 01/01/05 13,750.00
; PRECISION GEOSYNTHETIC 22204-01 01/01/05 7,281.00
, UNIVERSAL TESTING 22206-01 01/01/05 29,505.00
' SITE REMEDIATION SERVICES 22213-01 01/01/05 20,057.56
! ARROW EXTERMINATING CO. 22236-01 01/01/05 400.00
| ALLIED OF LONG ISLAND 23232-01 01/01/05 .01
\ FENLEY & NICOL CO.,INC. 23233-01 01/01/05 38,417.43
1 DVIRKA & BARTILUCCI 23262-01 01/01/05 5,095.34
: SHAW ENVIRONMENTAL INC 23264-02 01/01/05 28,250.00
J CASHIN ASSOCIATES, P.C. 23633-02 01/01/05 9,425.43
| SCS ENGINEERING PC 23687-01 01/01/05 5,602.23
HAWKEYE CONSTRUCTION 24118-02 01/01/05 69,094.82
LOCKWOOD, KESSLER, BARTLETT 24138-01 01/01/05 2,726.50
CASHIN ASSOCIATES, P.C. 24329-01 01/01/05 4,717.37
WALSH CONSTRUCTION 24347-01 01/01/05 33,361.49
[ WALSH CONSTRUCTION 24347-02 03/28/05 3,910.52
WALSH CONSTRUCTION 24552-01 01/01/05 42,699.00
SIDNEY B. BOWNE & SON 24557-01 01/01/05 75,551.01
SCS ENGINEERING PC Z4558-01 01/01/05 12,000.00
DAVID WEBER OIL CO 24633-01 02/08/05 444.05
BORDA PRODUCTS, INC. 24634-01 03/03/05 396.00
| BRUNO'S AUTO 24638-01 01/24/05 250.00
| CASCADE INDUSTRIAL 24643-01 01/24/05 3,000.00
SAFETY-KLEEN CORP. 24644-01 01/24/05 1,300.00
| ALL ISLAND CONRACT SWEEP 24645-01 01/24/05 1,000.00
, ALL ISLAND CONRACT SWEEP 24645-02 12/20/05 302.50
TRI-WELD IND., INC. 24646-01 01/24/05 155.00
l DEER PARK SPRING WATER 24647-01 01/24/05 295.00
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TOWN OF ISLIP PURCHASE ORDER REPORT 12/31/06 P2
VENDOR PO NO DATE PO AMT
ALLIED OF LONG ISLAND 23232-01 01/01/06 .01
DVIRKA & BARTILUCCI 23262-01 01/01/06 5,095.34
SHAW ENVIRONMENTAL INC 23264-02 01/01/06 28,250.00
CASHIN ASSOCIATES, P.C. 23633-02 01/01/06 5,883.93
SCS ENGINEERING PC 23687-01 01/01/06 5,602.23
LOCKWOOD , KESSLER , BARTLETT 24138-01 01/01/06 2,726.50
WALSH CONSTRUCTION 24552-01 01/01/06 25,000.00
SCS ENGINEERING BC 24558-01 01/01/06 2,101.71
CASHIN ASSOCIATES, P.C. 24664-01 01/01/06 3,030.00
CASHIN ASSOCIATES, P.C. Z4665-01 01/01/06 2,547.00
PREFERRED PLUMBING & HEAT Z4683-02 01/01/06 21,199.57
PAV-CO ASPHALT, INC 24695-01 01/01/06 10,757.90
LOCKWOOD, KESSLER , BARTLETT 24696-01 01/01/06 12,470.00
CASHIN ASSOCIATES, P.C. Z4699-01 01/01/06 41,722.25
LOCKWOOD, KESSLER , BARTLETT Z4700-01 01/01/06 20,600.00
BRUNO'S AUTO 25029-01 01/30/06 410.00
SUFFOLK AUTO GLASS INC. 25030-01 01/30/06 183.40
S & D SPRING AND WHEEL 25033-01 01/30/06 2,997.30
SUFFOLK AUTO GLASS INC. 25034-01 01/30/06 366.80
BRUNO'S AUTO 25035-01 01/30/06 110.00
SOUTH SHORE AUTO 25036-01 03/02/06 290.00
ALL ISLAND CONRACT SWEEP 25037-01 01/30/06 1,000.00
S & D SPRING AND WHEEL z5038-01 01/30/06 980.84
CASCADE INDUSTRIAL 25039-01 01/30/06 3,000.00
SAFETY-KLEEN CORP. 25040-01 01/30/06 1,330.00
TRI-WELD IND., INC. 25041-01 01/30/06 190.00
DEER PARK SPRING WATER 25042-01 01/30/06 295.00
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Freedom of information always foiled in electronic form for vendors used for Islip Town.
Always given, either by email or disc.
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TOWN OF ISLIP PURCHASE ORDER REPORT 12/31/07 PAGE 1 PORPTFI

VENDOR PO NO DATE PO AMT
ALLIED OF LONG ISLAND 23232-01 01/01/07 .01
DVIRKA & BARTILUCCI 23262-01 01/01/07 5,095.34
SHAW ENVIRONMENTAL INC 23264-02 01/01/07 28,250.00
CASHIN ASSOCIATES, P.C. 23633-02 01/01/07 5,883.93
SCS ENGINEERING PC 23687-01 01/01/07 5,602.23
LOCKWOOD, KESSLER , BARTLETT Z4138-01 01/01/07 2,726.50
WALSH CONSTRUCTION 24552-01 01/01/07 25,000.00
SCS ENGINEERING PC 24558-01 01/01/07 2,101.71
CASHIN ASSOCIATES, P.C. 24664-01 01/01/07 3,030.00
CASHIN ASSOCIATES, P.C. 24665-01 01/01/07 1,280.99
SUFFOLK PAVING CORP. 25317-01 01/01/07 107,842.57
LIRO ENGINEERS, INC. 25318-01 01/01/07 17,482.44
CORPORATE EXPRESS INC 25345-01 01/22/07 316.62
QUALITY A/C & HEATING INC 25346-01 03/26/07 749.85
LAB SAFETY SUPPLY 25347-01 02/06/07 345.13
W.W. GRAINGER INC. 25348-01 02/06/07 131.94
HACH CoO. 25349-01 02/06/07 180.00
H2ZM LABS INC. 25350-01 02/06/07 89,939.00
GABRIELLI FORD TRUCK SALE 25490-01 01/30/07 882.31
BARNWELL HOUSE OF TIRES 25491-01 01/30/07 115.00
FANELLI SANITATION EQUIP 25492-01 01/30/07 700.00
LONG ISLAND TRUCK PARTS 25493-01 01/30/07 101.37
VASSO WASTE SYSTEMS INC. Z5494-01 01/30/07 750.04
CASCADE INDUSTRIAL 25495-01 01/30/07 3,200.00
COLONEL EXTERMINATING 25496-01 01/30/07 180.00
SAFETY-KLEEN CORP. 25497-01 01/30/07 1,300.00
TRI-WELD IND., INC. 25499-01 01/30/07 155.00
DEER PARK SPRING WATER 25500-01 01/30/07 295.00
LONG ISLAND HARDWARE 25501-01 02/09/07 655.48
WILLIS PAINTS D/B/A 25502-01 02/02/07 293.25
PRIME LUBE, INC. 25503-01 02/20/07 316.25
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TOWN OF ISLIP PURCHASE ORDER REPORT 12/31/08 PAGE 1 PORPT

VENDOR PO NO DATE PO ANT
ALLIED OF LONG ISLAND 23232-01 01/01/08 .01
DVIRKA & BARTILUCCI 23262-01 01/01/08 5,095.34
SHAW ENVIRONMENTAL INC 23264-02 01/01/08 28,250.00
CASHIN ASSOCIATES, P.C. 23633-02 01/01/08 5,883.93
SCS ENGINEERING PC Z3687-01 01/01/08 5,602.23
LOCKWOOD, KESSLER, BARTLETT Z4138-01 01/01/08 2,726.50
WALSH CONSTRUCTION 24552-01 01/01/08 25,000.00
5CS ENGINEERING PC 24558-01 01/01/08 2,101.71
FPM GROUP LTD. 25628-01 01/01/08 4,500.00
CASHIN ASSOCIATES, P.C. 25701-01 01/01/08 48,699.16
LOCKWOOD, KESSLER, BARTLETT 25706-01 0l/01/08 2,500.00
P. W. GROSSER CONSULTING 25803-02 01/01/08 10,395.51
MINHAS GENERAL CONTRACTOR 25815-02 01/01/08 19,769.65
MINHAS GENERAL CONTRACTOR 25815-03 01/01/08 24,731.35
MINHAS GENERAL CONTRACTOR 25815-04 01/01/08 84,926.50
CINTAS CORPORATION 25967-01 03/28/08 1,389.00
GABRIELLI FORD TRUCK SALE 25973-01 02/01/08 186.78
PRIME LUBE, INC. 25974-01 03/17/08 2,167.44
DRIVE TRAIN TRUCK PARTS £5975-01 02/01/08 520.00
LONG ISLAND TRUCK PARTS £5976-01 02/01/08 1,571.16
5 & D SPRING AND WHEEL 25977-01 02/01/08 1,494.73
MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO 25978-01 02/01/08 277.60
SUNSET SUPPLY CO. 25979-01 02/14/08 200.33
BRUNO'S AUTO 25980-01 02/01/08 550.00
5 & D SPRING AND WHEEL 25981-01 02/01/08 1,287.36
GABRIELLI FORD TRUCK SALE £5982-01 02/01/08 203.07
S & D SPRING AND WHEEL 25983-01 02/01/08 267.08
BARNWELL HOUSE OF TIRES 25984-01 02/01/08 1,406.67
BARNWELL HOUSE OF TIRES 25985-01 02/01/08 227.62
GABRIELLI FORD TRUCK SALE £5986-01 02/01/08 584.31
ATLANTIC DETROIT DIESEL z25987-01 02/01/08 1,692.97
W.W. GRAINGER INC. 25588-01 02/01/08 345.73
MORELAND HOSE & £5990-01 02/01/08 127.08
GABRIELLI FORD TRUCK SALE 25991-01 02/27/08 456.68
W.W. GRAINGER INC. 25992-01 03/17/08 86.18
W.W. GRAINGER INC. 25992-02 03/17/08 17.98
W.W. GRAINGER INC. 25992-03 03/17/08 71.67
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rovider Information Report
Report Date: 0311472012 P Page 1of 95
Data Paid 172011 Thru 12 /2011 Prepared By: EROMEYK
Providers paid 30 OrMors

Municipality: TOWN OF ISLIP
655 MAIN STREET
ISLIP, NY 11751-3651

Provider Nama Amount Paid
110 SAND COMPANY 110,935.77
2150-JOSHUA'S PATH, LLC. 2,500.00
JOTHVIRGINIACO B 300.00
IM  1LSQ2696 15,177.78
472 SUFFOLK AVENUE LLC 123,896.08
4IMPRINT 786.96
84 LUMBER COMPANY 377,16
9 BROTHERS BUILDING SUPPLY CORP . 3,297.60
8TH VIRGINIA COMPNAY C 550.00
A & DLOCK & SAFE SERVICE 27280
A BEARD 300.00
A FEW GOOD PEOPLE 893.55
AKOLLOS 300.00
A PERRI FARMS INC 394,98

ARICCIARDI 300.00
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When current administration took over, they have refused to comply
with suppling residents when foiled for vendors used. All and anything to do with
financial information has been denied.

It could be vendor donations were matched to many town actions, remember it’s your
money and it’s illegal. But as quoted by a former employee, Supervisor

PR
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Patricia Montanino
When current administration took over, they have refused to comply
with suppling residents when foiled for vendors used. All and anything to do with
financial information has been denied.

It could be vendor donations were matched to many town actions, remember it’s your 
money and it’s illegal. But as quoted by a former employee, Supervisor
Carpenter has stated, “ I’m the Supervisor, I can do what I want!”  FACT 


QFFICE OF THE TOWN ATTORNEY

JOHNR. DICIOCCIO 655 MANSTREET MICHAEL P. WALSH
TOWN ATTORNEY 1sLip, NEWYORR 11751 DEPUTY TOWN ATTORNEY
{631)224-5550
FAX (631)224-5573
October 14, 2020

Re:  Foil Application M72023
Dear

We have determined that a deposit will be required in the amount of $432.00 in order to
prepase the records you requested in your above-referenced FOIL request. This deposit amount
has been calculated as follows:

Estimated Time to Be

Spent Preparing the
Year of Record Record Requested Hourly Rate Cost
2016 8.00 hours $12.00 per hour $96.00
2017 8.00 hours $12.00 per hour $96.00
2018 8:00 hours $12.00 per hour $96.00
2019 8.00 hours $12.00 per hour $96.00
2020 4.00 hours $12.00 per hour $48.00

O D -
TOTAL DEPOSIT $432.00

Please forward a check payable to the “Town of Islip” in the deposit amount fo the attention
of the Records Access Officer, Office of the Town Atiorney, 655 Main Street, Islip, New York
11751. fwe do not receive your deposit within thity (30) days, your FOIL will be deemed closed.



Patricia Montanino

Patricia Montanino

Patricia Montanino

Patricia Montanino


March 22, 2022

Freedom of Information Law Appeal

RE: M22228/M72023

I hereby appeal the denial of access regarding my request, which was made on February 3, 2022, and
sent to Town of Islip records access officer.

As per COOG if the record already exists in electronic
form, there would be NO cost involved and no fee
would be permitted.

The records that were denied include: DOCUMenNt of Town of Islip
Vendors in alphabetical order w/totals 2016, 2017,
2018, 2019, 2020 and 2021

(see attached)
New York Consolidated Laws, Public Officers Law - PBO

The Freedom of Information Law, effective January 1, 1978, reaffirms your right to know how
your government operates. It provides rights of access to records reflective of governmental
decisions and policies that affect the lives of every New Yorker. The law preserves the
Committee on Open Government, which was created by enactment of the original Freedom of
Information Law in 1974.

As required by the Freedom of Information Law, the head or governing body of an agency, or
whomever is designated to determine appeals, is required to respond within 10 business days of the
receipt of an appeal. If the records are denied on appeal, please explain the reasons for the denial fully in
writing as required by law.

In addition, please be advised that the Freedom of Information Law directs that all appeals and the
determinations that follow be sent to the Committee on Open Government, Department of State, 41
State Street, Albany, New York 12231,

Sincerely,

THEY HAVE ALWAYS BEEN IN ELECTONIC FORM
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Date: Januvary 6, 2023
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Freedom of Information Request, %

| * The Freedom of Information.Law (FOIL®), Article 8 (Sections 84-80) of the NYS Public Officars
~ Law, provides the public right to access fo records maintained by government agencies. Under
. ihe provisions of the New York Freedom of Informalion Lanw, Arficle § of the Public Officers Law, | hereby request recards

ar docunients of:
Provider Information Report PURA1E0 1.0
- s i, --12808 Pald 1.7120Q\ Thru-42-/2023 ~ Prepered By: " —
Providers peld $0 OrMore
| Municipality: TOWN OF ISLIP
F 855 MAIN STREET
ISLIP, NY 11751-3851

i If Foll is asked to be viewed, pleass advise me of the apprapriaie tims during nonmal business hours for
g inspecting the records prior to obtaining copies.

e

____ELECTRONIC FORM

Ifthe requested racords cannot be smailed to me due torthe volurie of records identified in rasponse to my request,
please advise me of the actual cost of copying all records onto a CD or floppy disk.

ifmy request is too broad of does not reasonably describe the records, please contact me via email so that | may clarify
my request, and when appropiiate Inform me of the manner in which records are filed, retrieved orgenerated.

AE B s e we
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= ._"‘-"',"""‘"., Twemtre n g

— -
[ P

. = ~Therecords thal were denled include: {describe the records that were denied o the extent possible

: and, if possihle, offer reasons for disagreeing with the denial, i.e., by atiaching an opinion of the Committes on Open
: Government acquired for iis website),

Submitted by:
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Town Clerk

Date Stamp Here

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION LAW (F.O.LL.)
APPLICATION FOR ACCESS TO PUBLIC RECORDS

Jnstructions: Complete Section 1 and submit to Office of Town Clerk, 655 Main Street, Islip, NY 11751 (f) 631-224-5574
PRINT TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY
SECTION 1- TO BE COMPLETED BY APPLICANT
I HEREBY APPLY TO REVIEW OR HAVE COPIED THE RECORD(S) DESCRIBED BELOW:

Name of Applicant: Mailing Address of Applicant (include suite if applicable):
Name of Business or Firm: City: State: Zip Code:
Signature of Applicant: Date of Application:

Telephone Number: Department if known:

DESCRIPTION OF RECORD SOUGHT TO INSPECT AND ANY SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS. Please describe the
record(s) sought in as specific detail as possible, with address, date or time frame, if applicable. If we cannot determine
what record(s) you seek, your application will be denied. Under the NYS FOIL Law, the Town of Islip is only required 1o
supply DOCUMENTS THAT ALREADY EXIST (NYS BOL Article 6). /
/
B, '/ l‘__/ —
— 0e¢ ALY -

Z
FEE SCHEDULE
Be advised that there is a statutory fee due ($.25 per page, not in excess of 9x14) for copies. For anything else, including
digital formats, cost of reproduction will be charged. Deposits may be required for voluminous requests. Copy fees are to
be paid for any pages required to be redacted prior to viewing a file. FOIL requests will not be processed for any person or
company who fails to pay any outstanding FOIL fees due for a prior FOIL request. Copies will be prepared unless
specifically requested otherwise.

SECTION 2 - TO BE COMPLETED BY AGENCY RECORDS ACCESS (FOIL) OFFICER

Receipt of this request is hereby ackn ged. Please allow Twenty (20) business days for processing before contacting
this office. A cppy of this form is mailed to indicating your request is being processed.
Date

Recordd Access Oﬂ‘yer ’ Application Number

Office of the Town Attorney, 655 Main Street, Islip, NY 11751 (631) 224-5550

Please note: The Public Officer’s Law requires a municipaiity to acknowledge receipt of this FOIL request within five (5) business days.




TOWN OF ISLIP

OFFICE OF THE TOWN ATTORNEY
655 MAIN STRFET
Iseir, New YORk 11751
(6312215550
FAX (631)224-5573

March 7. 2023

Re:  Foil Application M12313

Dear
We have compiled our records in response to vour above-referenced FOIL. request.

Due to the size and nature of your request. we cannot forward vou the information via email
and will be provided on a thumb drive. In addition. an advance deposit will be required due to the
COst to prepare your response which amounts tc 4 ($40.00 per hour at approximately 3.00
hours less 2 hours credit per the statute. $6.44 for one humb drive).

Please forward a check payable to the Town of Islip to my attention. at the Office of the
Town Attomney. 655 Main Street, Islip. NY 11751, in the amount of $46.44. Upon completion of
the'tesponse. I will advise you of any outstanding balance or refund due.

Thank vou.

ecords Access Officer

ljh

lllegal charging was to deter anyone and
everyone from this information
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Illegal charging was to deter anyone and 
everyone from this information

Patricia Montanino


